# N080009576

(R	Requestor's Name)
(A	ddress)
(A	ddress)
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #)
(В	Business Entity Name)
(D	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to	o Filing Officer:
L	
	Office Use Only

141



09/08/08--01017--011 \*\*78.50





#### LAW OFFICES OF

MARVA L. WILEY, P.A. P.O. BOX 530292 • Miami, FL 33153-0292 V: (305) 793-0701 • F: (786) 513-3827

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

September 3, 2008

<u>انا،</u>

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please find enclosed the Articles of Incorporation for a newly established corporation, Persevere Until Something Happens (P.U.S.H.), Inc. The \$78.50 filing fee is also enclosed. If you require any additional information or have any questions, please contact me at the telephone number or address above.

Thank you in advance for your kind attention and cooperation.

Regards, Marva L. Wiley

:11



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 9, 2008

MARVA L WILEY, PA PO BOX 530292 MIAMI, FL 33153-0292

SUBJECT: PERSEVERE UNTIL SOMETHING HAPPENS(P.U.S.H.), INC. Ref. Number: W08000041832

We have received your document for PERSEVERE UNTIL SOMETHING HAPPENS(P.U.S.H.), INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 508A00049291



The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida notfor-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

# ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is:

1:11 W 91 LO 8(

Persevere Until Something Happens, Inc.

# **ARTICLE II**

## PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS

The principal place of business address: 11601 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 100 Miami, FL 33181

The mailing address of incorporation is:

P.O. Box 530395 Miami, FL 33153

P.U.S.H., Inc. Articles of Incorporation Page 1 of 3

## ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

This organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

#### **ARTICLE IV**

#### **INCORPORATORS**

Bonita Jones Peabody, President 1390 NW Little River Drive Miami, FL 33147-3241

## **ARTICLE V**

#### **DIRECTORS APPOINTMENT**

The manner in which directors are elected or appoint is:

As provided for in the bylaws.

## **ARTICLE VI**

#### **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

Marva L. Wiley, Esq. 11601 Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 100 Miami, FL 33181

P.U.S.H., Inc. Articles of Incorporation Page 2 of 3

## ARTICLE VII DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes with in the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

> ARTICLE VIII BOARD OF DIRECTORS

> > Bonita Jones Peabody P.O. Box 530395 Miami, FL 33153



EXECUTED THIS /4 day of October 12 2008.

The section of the se Bv:

Bonita Jones Peabody, Esq..

Board Chair/President/Incoprorator

Acceptance: Marva L .Wiley, Esq.

Registered Agent